

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9507/2019

ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SUKHBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj and Ms.
Mridula R. Bharadwaj, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Mr. Jatin Teotia
and Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj,
Advocates for R-1/UOI.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Mr.
Dipan Sethi and Mr. Rishub Kapoor,
Advocates for R-2/DIAL.

Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Aman
Yadav, Advocates for R-3/AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

CM APPL. 40080/2019

By the instant application, the petitioner seeks correction in the prayer clause inasmuch as the words “respondent No.2” appearing in prayer clause (a) is sought to be substituted with word “respondents”.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the amendment is allowed. Liberty is however, reserved to the respondents to file any additional affidavit(s) within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be

filed four days before the date fixed.

The applications stands disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 9507/2019

List on 03.09.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

Aj