



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9507/2019**

**ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SUKHBIR SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, SC with Mr.
Kushal Saini, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Divijay Rai and Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-3
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary and Ms.
Swet Shikha, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Ms. Bhardwaj, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the reply from respondent Nos. 1 & 3 would be necessitated in the facts of the present case and would be germane to the decide the dispute.

2. In view of the submissions, the respondent No.1 as also respondent No.3 may file their counter affidavits within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.



Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List again on 02.05.2024.

JANUARY 8, 2024/ms

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J