



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9507/2019**

**ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE
SUKHBIR SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Mr. Tanay
Hari Har Lal, Mr. Vedant Bhardwaj and Ms.
Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Ujjwal Chaudhary and Mr. Vishal Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.

Ms. Swet Shikha, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra, Mr. Rohit
Kumar Munjal and Mr. Raghib Ali Khan,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.09.2024

List on 23.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

DU