



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9507/2019**

**ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SUKHBIR
SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Mr. Anshu
Singh, Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Ms.
Pooja Gupta, Ms. Surbhi Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr. Swet
Shikha and Ms. Shreya, Advocates
for R-2.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates with Mr.
Sachin Yadav, DGM (Law) AAI,
Mr. Shashank Gupta, JE (LAW)
AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time, in view of expedited hearing in W.P.(C) 4353/2022 and connected
matter.

List on 04.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2025/SS