



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9507/2019**

ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. S.
Shikha & Ms. Shreya, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, SC for AAI with
Mr. Archit Mishra, Mr. Abhishek
Singh with Mr. Jayesh Bhargava, Law
Officer for R-3/AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that no counter is required in view of the counter filed by respondent no.2.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 seeks one last opportunity to file counter. Let the needful be done within four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Put up on 03.02.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/ ha