



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9507/2019**
ASSOCIATION OF 162 TROLLEY RETRIEVERS OF DIAL
THROUGH THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Dr. Vedant
Bharadwaj, Mrs. Mridula Ray
Bharadwaj, Mr. D.M. Sharma, Mrs.
Amrita Behera, Mrs. Pooja Gupta,
Mrs. Tanuja Jha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for R-1.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Swet
Shikha, Ms.Shreya, Advocates for R-
2.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Standing Counsel
for AAI with Mr. Archit Mishra,
Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Digvijay Rai, Standing Counsel for the AAI/Respondent No. 3, submits that the counter affidavit shall be filed positively within a period of four weeks from today. Let Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. List for hearing on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/ab